

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 10/02/07
CONTRACT NUMBER 10-0L0504
LOCATION 10-MER-33-16.4/16.4

IN MERCED COUNTY IN SANTA NELLA AT
ROUTE 33 AND 5 SEPARATION

PAGE 1
10/03/07
CONTRACT CODE 'D '
44 CONTRACT ITEMS

CONSTRUCT RIGHT TURN LANE

FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 12 FUND TOTAL HB4N 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 75

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 437,655.00 AMOUNT UNDER 149,049.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 34.06
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	288,606.00	1	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION P O BOX 3367 TURLOCK CA 95381 209 632-6600 00000008 FAX 209 632-3404 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	341,312.00	3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P O BOX 50085 WATSONVILLE CA 95077 831 724-1011 00000089 FAX 831 768-4021 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
3	403,763.00	2	BLAISDELL CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 493459 REDDING CA 96049 530 245-0132 00703199 FAX 530 245-1016 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	416,035.00	4	VIKING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC P O BOX 1508 RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95741 916 852-5530 00745029 FAX 916 852-5533 CC PREF CLAIMED

10-0L0504
10-MER-33-1
10/02/07

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245
PAGE 2
10/03/07

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COTATI CA NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE STRIPING CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND ROADSIDE SIGNS ELECTRICAL EROSION CONTROL

10-0L0504
10-MER-33-1
10/02/07

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245
PAGE 3
10/03/07

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKES
	BENTANCOURT BROTHERS LIVERMORE CA	ELECTRICAL
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	STRIPING
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	SIGNS
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	EROSION CONTROL
	THOMAS AND PRATT EL SOBRANTE CA	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	BENTANCOURT BROTHERS LIVERMORE CA	LIGHTING (PARTIAL)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	STRIPING (PARTIAL)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	SIGNS (PARTIAL)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	EROSION CONTROL (PARTIAL)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0L0504
10-MER-33-1
10/02/07

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245
PAGE 4
10/03/07

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	TITAN DVBE REDDING CA	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (PARTIAL)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	BENTANCOURT BROTHERS LIVERMORE CA	ELECTRICAL
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	STRIPING

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
4	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
5 (S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
6 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
7 (S)	120151	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	M	820	8.00	6,560.00
8 (S)	120152	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE)	M2	5	240.00	1,200.00
9 (S)	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	18	90.00	1,620.00
10 (S)	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	120	10.00	1,200.00
11 (S)	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
12	150704	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	780	18.00	14,040.00
13	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	410	9.00	3,690.00
14	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	5	190.00	950.00
15	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	150	12.00	1,800.00
16	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	91.00	273.00
17	150748	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	2	55.00	110.00
18	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	M	130	22.00	2,860.00
19	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	170.00	510.00
20	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
21	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	160	55.00	8,800.00
22	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,500.00	4,500.00
23	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	M3	2,000	33.00	66,000.00
24 (S)	203011	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE C)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
25 (S)	203021	FIBER ROLLS	M	350	8.00	2,800.00
26 (S)	203561	JUTE MESH	M2	1,300	3.00	3,900.00
27	250401	CLASS 4 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	M3	70	85.00	5,950.00
28	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	M3	50	330.00	16,500.00
29	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TONN	56	210.00	11,760.00
30	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	M	5	110.00	550.00
31	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	M	130	37.00	4,810.00
32	401000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M3	65	500.00	32,500.00
33	404092	SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT	M	400	14.00	5,600.00
34	560238	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (1.6 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	7	145.00	1,015.00
35	560239	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	2.8	170.00	476.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5	230.00	1,150.00
37	568017	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	1	110.00	110.00
38	650075	600 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	6	690.00	4,140.00
39 (S)	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	13	300.00	3,900.00
40 (S)	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	M	1,020	2.60	2,652.00
41 (S)	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	140	12.00	1,680.00
42 (S)	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
43 (S)	861503	MODIFY LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	16,000.00
44	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	26,000.00	26,000.00
					TOTAL	288,606.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	10,000.00	10000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	15,000.00	15000.00
2	3,500.00	3500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,000.00	1000.00
3	10,400.00	10400.00	2,500.00	2500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
4	1,000.00	1000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
5	1,900.00	1900.00	2,200.00	2200.00	2,000.00	2000.00
6	16,300.00	16300.00	17,000.00	17000.00	17,000.00	17000.00
7	5.00	4100.00	5.00	4100.00	6.00	4920.00
8	130.00	650.00	130.00	650.00	150.00	750.00
9	55.00	990.00	50.00	900.00	50.00	900.00
10	5.50	660.00	6.00	720.00	10.00	1200.00
11	2,000.00	2000.00	8,500.00	8500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
12	10.00	7800.00	10.00	7800.00	9.00	7020.00
13	5.00	2050.00	5.00	2050.00	5.00	2050.00
14	105.00	525.00	120.00	600.00	100.00	500.00
15	7.00	1050.00	8.00	1200.00	10.00	1500.00
16	88.00	264.00	125.00	375.00	200.00	600.00
17	55.00	110.00	75.00	150.00	200.00	400.00
18	4.00	520.00	12.50	1625.00	20.00	2600.00
19	165.00	495.00	200.00	600.00	500.00	1500.00
20	3,000.00	3000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
21	3.50	560.00	64.00	10240.00	100.00	16000.00
22	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
23	53.00	106000.00	71.00	142000.00	50.00	100000.00
24	5,500.00	5500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	7,000.00	7000.00
25	18.00	6300.00	16.00	5600.00	18.00	6300.00
26	7.00	9100.00	5.50	7150.00	6.00	7800.00
27	80.00	5600.00	108.00	7560.00	200.00	14000.00
28	220.00	11000.00	325.00	16250.00	500.00	25000.00
29	150.00	8400.00	250.00	14000.00	220.00	12320.00
30	24.00	120.00	25.00	125.00	25.00	125.00
31	41.00	5330.00	25.00	3250.00	25.00	3250.00
32	570.00	37050.00	930.00	60450.00	850.00	55250.00
33	27.50	11000.00	7.00	2800.00	25.00	10000.00
34	150.00	1050.00	150.00	1050.00	150.00	1050.00
35	160.00	448.00	200.00	560.00	150.00	420.00
36	220.00	1100.00	200.00	1000.00	300.00	1500.00
37	110.00	110.00	150.00	150.00	250.00	250.00
38	600.00	3600.00	700.00	4200.00	1,500.00	9000.00
39	170.00	2210.00	150.00	1950.00	150.00	1950.00

10-0L0504
10-MER-33-1
10/02/07

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 8
10/03/07

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	2.00	2040.00	1.40	1428.00	2.00	2040.00
41	7.00	980.00	7.00	980.00	6.00	840.00
42	500.00	500.00	550.00	550.00	5,000.00	5000.00
43	21,000.00	21000.00	15,500.00	15500.00	20,000.00	20000.00
44	33,000.00	33000.00	40,000.00	40000.00	41,000.00	41000.00
TOT		341,312.00		403,763.00		416,035.00